2. Inc ludes 31.46 Wien 44 I L Noes end 313 million d  toluene! Development Reweue Bends (113116)
3. Inc ludes $750 stilton or subwortry Unsecured Nato. St0Orsre or wtmniary Seance NO,,, are 38 maim, of RUS Lear Contracts (smarm)
4. Magnitude and timing or carton reguknory settlements posUrenkmptcy rem.,  TEO
5. Calculated as ernes sash et Effeehre Date (above SZCIOnon alartaaw cast arc a^xr as massacre uses of cash)
6. Calculated using 2021E An). E6rIDA pro 'once 'or Ye DC sale are exclucirg ccewbutrm horn CAF II
7. & N e d .  to ciktion non maraet-based 6s ,
11. A  NOS,s m d subsidwy debt b  reasive moo,w invent at causgemon, accomance with Imo shoo, Gall  diallmtion La Sono, Notes pro Vo w  tel throe priyownts
O. C a s h  dale tar Include &mom, moot or.  cast Mauve $629ntal  plus etc o f  re,ores See cash new madding WOC proceeds end excluding resructurirg costs; ret or 3200 minion a s s u n e d

minimum raperawg

33 •  •  •
CONFIDL N I 1AI — SUBJECT TO FRE 408 AND SIMILAR RULES

Illustrative Pro Forma Capitalization F r o n t i e r
COMMUNICATIONS

At Finny' Adj. At Emer9.1 Coupon

Cash interest

(.5

Malurity

„ „ , , , -  rr )
Debt 12021E
Adj. EBITDA

Excl. CAS l eAt Filing At Emma.

Cash $629 ($429) 5200

Superpoonly DIP Facility S - $ - $ - TBD $ - 3 1110
New Esd FacAly - TBD M D Assumes RCF
S&SOmm RCF 749 (749) - L .  300 37 L. lit _ _14-- replaced web
IL Telle Loan 1.699 1.699 L -  375 96 96 Jun-24 New a d  Facohty

11. Notes 1.650 1.650 8000% 132 132 Apr-27
Other Secured Debt 13 13 6 200% 1 1 May-30

Total 1L Debt $4,111 ($749) $3,342 $266 $224 1.5s
N..  0 . . .  T . , . . ,  I L 3.482 3.162 1A.

2L Notes $1,600 3 - 31,600 8500% 5136 5136 4 , - 2 5

Toad DebtThrouph 21.. $3,711 ($749) $4,962 $401 $364 2.24
N.. 0 . . .  7 . . . . , .  2L 5.082 4. 762 2 T.

&Smithery Debi 3856 5 - 5358 7.081% $61 S61 Vanous
Total DebtThrouph Subsidiary $6,667 ($749) $5,616 $461 $425 2.1a
N.,  0 . . .  7 , - n , ,  Su • ...AO, 5.938 5.618 2.5.

Unsecured Notes $10,949 S$10&49) $ - NA Si 027 5 - NA
To t a l  Debt $17,516 ($11,6919 $5,616 51,488 $425 $ 4 6 -

16.88' 5.618 • 46-

Ream
2021E Adj EBITDA2 $2.581
2021E Ad) EBITDA (dad C A F 2 268

Note: Assume. LOON of 19% (A. of 119/20). Year lend 2019 cash balance was 1.760mot. Transaction assumptions ant highly Illusaative and FaiNnInary. Cash now profile pro bona capital
almanac, traannant of Malmo f a .  and a v e n u e  and timing of various eansantions ant NI subject to matnI change. Assumes WOC sale closes 151/20 and bankruptcy Ming in February 2020
1 c a r  Ilastraant pc.spotscs, Only balarces role, principal Warne exca.co, acr.nra 1: t e n ,
2 P r o  'Num for M X  silk

(.1 •  •  •

CONE N  I 1AI — SUBJECT TO LH!: 408 AND SIMILAR RULES

Pro Forma Net Leverage and Liquidity Over Time